

C Case No.18 of 2025
CIS Regd. No.18 of 2025
CNR- WBPU060002762025
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: (WB01346)

Order dated 09-04-2025

Today is fixed for SA.

Complainant takes step.

Complainant files affidavit-in-chief on S/A .Let the same be kept with c/r.

Heard the submission of Ld Advocate for the complainant.

*As a result, after perusing the material on record, prima facie I do find sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused person, namely, **u/s-138 of N.I Act.***

Issue process in accordance with the provisions laid down u/s-227 BNSS.

The complainant has filed the requisites.

BC-II to do the needful.

*To **14-05-2025** for S/R and Appearance.*

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.