

C. Case No.18/2025 (CIS No.18/2025)
CNR No.: WBPU060002762025
Present : Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O. Code : WB-01346

Order Dated 14-05-2025

Today is fixed for S/R.
Complainant takes step.

Record is taken up on the strength of put petition filed by Learned Advocate representing **accused Dinesh Das** along with one bail petition with his identity card along with fresh vakalatnama and prays to accept the surrender. Seen by Ld Advocate for the complainant.
Accused is taken into custody.

Heard the bail prayer. The prayer is allowed.

Perused the petition moved on behalf of the accused persons.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused person under Magistrate Triable sections on the very first date of appearance, let the accused person namely, **Dinesh Das** may be permitted to furnish bail bonds of Rs. 1000/- with one registered sureties of like amount.

The surety is hereby directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed positively.

To **07-07-2025** for Appearance and plea.

Later.

Bail bond of Rs.1000/- is furnished on behalf of the accused person by the registered surety.

The same is found to be **fit and accepted.** Let the same be kept with the record.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur