

Complaint Case No. 18/2025(CIS 18/2025)

CNR-WBPU060002762025

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur, Purulia

J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 07-08-2025

Today is fixed for plea hearing.

Complainant takes step.

Sole accd on CB files hazira.

The case record is taken up for plea hearing in presence of Ld. Advocate of both sides.

*It appears that prima facie case under **Section-138 of N.I Act** has been made out against the aforesaid accused person. The substance of accusation under the above noted section has duly been read over and explained to the sole accused by Ld. Advocate of the complainant, in his vernacular language to which he pleaded '**not guilty**' and claimed to be tried in open Court on being examined under section-251 of Cr.P.C.*

*To **06.09.2025** for evidence.*

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur