

Present: Basar Namaz,J.M,1st, remains in-charge J.m,2nd Raghunathpur

Complainant cases no 18/2025(CIS 18/25)

Order date 06/09/25

Today is fixed for evidence

Both the parties are present by hazira

Complainant files a petition u/s 143 of NI Act. Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record

Regular P.O is on leave

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 10/10/25 for hearing the petition u/s 143 of NI Act

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court,Raghunathpur, Purulia

(I/C)